



SECRETARIAT:

#10 Ojike Lane,
Aba Abia State - Nigeria.
Info@ppdcng.org
ppdc@procurementmonitor.org

ABUJA CONTACT OFFICE:

1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja. +234 9 2700191

April 28th 2014

The Honourable Minister
Ministry of Health
New Federal Secretariat Complex
Phase 3, Ahmadu Bello Way
Central Business District, PMB 038
Garki, Abuja.



Cc: The Permanent Secretary

Dear Sir,

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOR RECORDS OF PAYMENTS FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH IN 2013.

We write in response to your letter received on the 23rd April 2014 on the above subject matter.

As you requested, we have logged on to the Federal Ministry of Health and Budget Office of the Federation's Website and were unable to get the information we requested. The only information available is the 2013 Appropriation Act from the Budget Office of the Federations website.

May we once again, in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, 2011, request for the above referenced documents.

We kindly request for the records being provided to include:

1. The name of each project for which capital warrants were approved in the fiscal year 2013
2. The date the payment approval and release was made to your MDA on each identified project
3. The amount approved by your MDA after fulfilling procurement procedures
4. The amount utilised by your MDA for each of the listed projects within the 2013 fiscal year

We kindly request that the records provided include constituency projects as well as all special intervention projects carried out by your MDA.

We appreciate the receipt of documents with the information as soon as possible and in any event, not later than 7 days from the day of receipt of this letter as required by the Freedom of Information Act, 2011.

Should you require any clarifications regarding this application, do not hesitate to contact me either by phone on 08029455583 or via email: seember@procurementmonitor.org

Yours Sincerely,


Seember Nyager.
CEO, PPDC